

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

NO. PW-BHD -TA- Tender / 2024 2508-08
To

dated :- 26-7-2024

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT)
Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject - Publishing of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on website as per notification Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Letter No. PBW-(b)A9(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2 the 16 July 2021 for favour of further necessary action at your end please
DA:- As above.

Executive Engineer,
Bhoranj Division
HPPWD Bhoranj

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle HPPWD Hamirpur (HP) for information please.

Copy forwarded to the computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer, (IT) Cell Nigam Bihar Shimla -2 for information and further necessary action.

Executive Engineer,
Bhoranj Division
HPPWD Bhoranj

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
E-Procurement Notice INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)-**

The Executive Engineer, Bhoranj Division HP:PWD, Bhoranj on behalf of Governor of H.P invites the Item rate/ Percentage rate bids, in electronic tendering system from the eligible class of contractors registered with HPPWD for the work as per detail given below:-

| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Estimated cost (In Rs.) | Earnest Money (In Rs.) | Cost of Tender | Starting date for downloading Bid | Deadline for submission of Bid |
|---------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 | Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the year 2024-25 on Dungrin to Tooh road (VR080) Km 1/00 to 3/00 (SH:- P/L 25mm thick B.C) | 20,49,497/- | 39000/- | 1500/- | 02-08-2024 | 09-08-2024 |
| 2 | Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the year 2024-25 on Patta to Ladwin road (VR060) Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 25mm thick B.C.) | 10,24,662/- | 21000/- | 500/- | 02-08-2024 | 09-08-2024 |
| 3 | Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the year 2024-25 on (1) Sulgwan Jahu road via Dogh Hour road (VR-202) Km. 2/00 to 3/570 (2) Manoh to Lagmanwin via Palasi road (HP-0304) Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 25 mm thick B.C) | 26,00,381/- | 47000/- | 1500/- | 02-08-2024 | 09-08-2024 |
| 4 | Annual miantenace Plan for the year 2024-25 on (1) Lajyani to Balwani via Kalyal Bartwan Kakrot road (VR-0037) Km 3/00 to 5/00 (2) Vety. Hospital Bhareri to Amroh via Jaroh Namlakh (10-095) Km 1/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L 25mm thick BC) | 30,11,850/- | 53000/- | 1500/- | 02-08-2024 | 09-08-2024 |

The bidders are advised to note all details of tenders, changes, if any i.e. date, amount etc. from the department website [www.hptenders.gov.in](http://hptenders.gov.in).

1. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.
2. The officer inviting tender shall not be held liable for any delay due to system failure beyond its control. It is the bidder's responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender. **HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK**

For details log on to website <https://hptenders.gov.in>.

Executive Engineer,
Bhoranj Division,
HPPWD Bhoranj, Pin Code 176045
Tel. No. 01972-266099
e mail : eepwd-bhoranj-hp@gov.in
For and on behalf of Governor of HP.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the Year 2024-25 on Dungrin to Tooh road (VR080). KM 1/00 to 3/00 (SH:- P/L 25 mm Thick B.C.).

Estimated Cost Rs 20,49,497/-
Earnest Money Rs. 39000-

| Sr. No | Description | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figure | Time | |
|-------------------------------|---|---------|------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | | Rate in words | Amount. |
| 1 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) (fifty three millimetres to zero point seven five millimetres) to wet mix macadam (W/M/M) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 48.11 | Per Cubic Meter | 2000.00 | (Rupees two thousand) only | 96220.00 |
| 2 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-1 using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 Kg to 0.30 Kg per sqm (Zero point two five kilogram to zero point three zero kilogram per square metre) on prepared granular surfaces treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 6100.00 | Per Square metre | 22.00 | (Rupees Twenty two) only | 134200.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying 25mm (Twenty five millimetre) compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 (Viscosity grade -thirty) @ 5.5% (Five point five percent) (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (two percent) (percentage by weight of Aggregate) using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler prepared in batch Type hot mix Plant of 100-120 (Hundred two hot mix to work site by uppers,laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . imposed by the Government. | 160.13 | Per Cubic Meter | 11360.00 | (Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred sixty) only | 1819077.00 |
| Total | | | | | Total Rs | 2049497.00 |
| Terms and Conditions:- | | | | | DNIT . NO:- <u>51</u> for the year 2024-25 duly approved to Rs. 20,49,497/- (Rupees Twenty lacs forty nine thousand four hundred ninety seven only). | |

1. Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.

Executive Engineer
Bhorani Division
H/PWD Bhorani

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the Year 2024-25 on Patta to Ladwin road (VR060). KM 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 25 mm Thick B.C.).

Estimated Cost Rs 10,24,662/-
Earnest Money Rs. 21000/-

| Sr. No | Description | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figure | Time | 2 Months |
|------------------------------|---|---|------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | | Rate in words | Amount. |
| 1 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) (fifty three millimetres to zero point zero seven five millimetres) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.as pr direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts nd other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 24.04 | Per Cubic Meter | 2000.00 | (Rupees two thousand) only | 48080.00 |
| 2 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-1 using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 Kg to 0.30 Kg per sqm (Zero point two five kilogram to zero point three zero kilogram per square metre) on prepared granular surfaces treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 3050.00 | Per Square metre | 22.00 | (Rupees Twenty two) only | 67100.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying 25mm (Twenty five millimetre) compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 (Viscosity grade -thirty) @ 5.5% (Five point five percent) (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (two percent) (percentage by weight of Aggregate) using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler prepared in batch Type hot mix Plant of 100-120 (Hundred two hot mix to work site by tippers,laying with paver finisher equiped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government imposed by the Government. | 80.06 | Per Cubic Meter | 11360.00 | (Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred sixty) only | 909482.00 |
| Total | | | | | Total Rs | 1024662.00 |
| Terms and Condition:- | | DNIT . NO:- 50 for the year 2024-25 duly approved fo Rs. 10,24,662/-(Rupees Ten lacs lacs twenty four thousand six hundred sixty two only). | | | | |

1 Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.


 Executive Engineer
 Bhoranj Division
 HP PWD Bhoranj

7

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Additional Kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the Year 2024-25 on (1) Sultqwan Jahu via Dohq. Estimated Cost Rs 26,00,381/-
 hour road (VR-202) KM 2/00 to 3/570 (2) Manoh to Lagmanwin via Palasi road (HP-0304). KM 0/00 to 1/00 . (SH:- Earnest Money Rs. 47,000/-
P/L 25 mm Thick B.C.).

| Sr. No | Description | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figure | Rate in words | Time | |
|-----------------------|--|--|------------------|----------------|--|----------|------------|
| | | | | | | 2 Months | Amount. |
| 1 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) (fifty three millimetres to zero point seven five millimetres) to wet mix macadam (W/M/M) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government | 45.25 | Per Cubic Meter | 2000.00 | (Rupees two thousand) only | | 90500.00 |
| 2 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-1 using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 Kg to 0.30 Kg per sqm (Zero point two five kilogram to zero point three zero kilogram per square metre) on prepared granular surfaces treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 7838.50 | Per Square metre | 22.00 | (Rupees Twenty two) only | | 172447.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying 25mm (Twenty five millimetre) compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 (Viscosity grade thirty) @ 5.5% (Five point five percent) (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (two percent) (percentage by weight of Aggregate) using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler prepared in batch Type hot mix plant of 100-120 (Hundred two hot mix to work site by tipper, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government imposed by the Government. | 205.76 | Per Cubic Meter | 11360.00 | (Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred sixty) only | | 2337434.00 |
| Total | | | | | Total Rs | | 2600381.00 |
| Terms and Condition:- | | DNIT . NO:- 49 for the year 2024-25 duly approved to Rs. 26,00,381/- (Rupees twenty six lacs three hundred eighty one only). | | | | | |

1 Work shall be executed as per PWD specification

Executive Engineer
 Bhoranj Division
 MP PWD Bhoranj

URAFI SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of work:- Additional kms for Annual Maintenance Plan for the Year 2024-25 on (1) Lalvani to Balwani via Kalvar Barmwan Kakrot road (VR-0037) KM 3/00 to 5/00 (2) Vety. Hospital Bhareri to Amroh via Jaroh Namalakh. (L0-095). KM 7/00 to 9/00 (SH:- P/L 25 mm Thick B.C.).

Estimated Cost Rs 30,11,850/-
Earnest Money Rs. 53,000/-

| Sr. No | Description | Qty. | Unit | Rate in figure | Time | |
|-----------------------|--|---|------------------|----------------|--|------------|
| | | | | | Rate in words | Amount |
| 1 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) (fifty three millimetres to zero point seven five millimetres) to wet mix macadam (W/M/M) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 36.02 | Per Cubic Meter | 2000.00 | (Rupees two thousand) only | 72040.00 |
| 2 | Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion RS-1 using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 Kg to 0.30 Kg per sqm (Zero point two five kilogram to zero point three zero kilogram per square metre) on prepared granular surfaces treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 9607.50 | Per Square metre | 22.00 | (Rupees Twenty two) only | 211365.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying 25mm (Twenty five millimetre) compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 (Viscosity grade - thirty) @ 5.5% (Five point five percent) (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 2% (two percent) (percentage by weight of Aggregate) using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler prepared in batch Type hot mix Plant of 100-120 (Hundred two hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 240.18 | Per Cubic Meter | 11360.00 | (Rupees Eleven thousand three hundred sixty) only | 2728445.00 |
| Total | | | | | Total Rs | 3011850.00 |
| Terms and Condition:- | | DINT. NO:- for the year 2023-24 duly approved to Rs. 30,11,850/- (Rupees thirty lacs eleven thousand eight hundred fifty only). | | | | |

1 Work shall be executed as per PWD specification

Executive Engineer
Bhoranj Division
HNPWD Bhoranj